## ORDINANCE NO. 122

Enform 0424295

> AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE VILLAGE OF LA CRESCENT IN HOUSTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TERRITORY ABUTTING ON SAID VILLAGE PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 414.033, MINNESOTA GENERAL STATUTES, AS AMENDED

The Village Council of the Village of La Crescent, Houston County, Minnesota, ordains as follows:

1. Gladys Ryan of La Crescent, Minnesota, as the sole owner of the real estate hereinafter described, duly petitioned the Village Council of this Village to have said real estate annexed to and included within said Village.

2. Said real estate abuts on said Village, is not included in any other municipality, is unplatted and does not exceed 200 acres in area.

3. The annexation of said real estate to said Village will be to the best interest of said Village, of said real estate and of the territory affected thereby, and said real estate is urban in character.

4. Fursuant to the provisions of Section 414.033, Minnesota General Statutes as amended, it is hereby declared that the real estate hereinafter described is hereby annexed to, included with and made a part of the Village of La Crescent in Houston County, Minnesota, said real estate being situate in said County of Houston and described as follows, to-wit:

> Part of the northeast quarter of the northwest quarter of Section 15, Township 104 North, Range 4 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, described as follows:

> Commencing at the northwest corner of said northeast quarter of the northwest quarter; thence south o° 25' east on the west line of the said northeast quarter of the northwest quarter 135 feet; thence south 89° 11' east 132 feet; thence north o° 25' west 135 feet to the north line of said northeast quarter of the northwest quarter; thence north 89° 11' west 132 feet to the place of beginning, except the north 18 feet thereof.

5. This ordinance shall become effective upon its passage and adoption and publication as provided by law and its filing as provided by Chapter 414, Minnesota General Statutes, as amended.

Passed and adopted by the Village Council of the Village of La Crescent, Minnesota, this 1st day of May, 1972.

Attest:\_\_

Ezwin A. Ganseher

Clerk-Administrator

<u>Martin Miller</u> Mayor

24295



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 August 11, 1972

Mr. Ervin Ganschow, Clk.-Treas. Village Hall LaCrescent, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-2126 Ordinance Number 122

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

all the second

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality Phone: 221-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ) SS COUNTY OF HOUSTON ),

3.7

I Erwin A. Ganschow, Clerk of the Village of La Crescent, in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that I have compared the attached copy of the Village Ordinance No. 122 with the original on file in my office, and the same is a true and correct copy of said original and of the whole thereof.

La Crescent

Witness my hand and the seal of the said Village this 15th day of May, 1972.

how anschow

Erwin A. Gansend Village Clerk

## ORDINANCE NO. 122

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE VILLAGE OF LA 38 CENT IN HOUSTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TERRITC Y ABUTTING ON SAID VILLACE PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 414.033, MINNESOTA GENERAL STATUTES, AS AMENDED

The Village Council of the Village of La Creacent, Houston County, Minnegoto, ordains as follows:

1. Gladys Ryan of La Croscont, Minnesots, as the sole owner of the real estate hareinafter described, duly petitioned the Village Council of this Village to have sold real estate annound to and included within sold Village.

2. Said real estate abute on said Village, is not included in any other municipality, is unplatted and does not exceed 200 acres in area.

3. The annexation of Gold real estate to said Village will be to the best interest of said Village, of said real estate and of the territory affected therebys and said real estate is urban in character.

4. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 414.033, Minnesota General Statutos as amanded, it is hereby declared that the real estate hereinafter described is hereby annexed to, included with and made a part of the Village of La Creacent in Houston County, Minnesota, said real estate being situate in said County of Houston and described as follows, to-wit:

> Part of the northeast quarter of the northwest subster of Section 15, Township 104 North, Range 4 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing at the northwest corner of said northeast quarter of the northwest quarter; thence south o° 25' east on the west line of the said northeast quarter of the northwest quarter 135 feet; thence south 89° 11' east 132 feet; thence north o° 25' west 135 feet to the north line of said northeast quarter of the northwest quarter; thence north 89° 11' west 132 feet to the place of beginning, except the north 15 feet thereof.

5. This ordinance shall become effective upon its passage and adoption and publication as provided by law and its filing as provided by Chapter 414, Minnesota General Statutes, as amended.

Passed and adopted by the Village Council of the Village of La Crescent, Minnesota, this lat day of May, 1972.

1	1	1	:{
Ervin	A. Caned	non	J
Construction of the local division of the lo	k-Admini	Contraction of the local division of the loc	

Accest:

Martin Miller Mayor